
March 12, 2007
Research and Statistics Department

Bank of Japan

Component Ratio by Contract Currency in the CSPI

( % )

97.3 2.7 2.5 0.2

97.3 2.7 2.5 0.2

97.3 2.7 2.5 0.2

97.3 2.7 2.5 0.1
(Note1)   Component ratio by contract currency in the basic grouping index of CSPI.
(Note2)   There may be cases in which components do not add up, due to the rounding off of figures.

Components of the Corporate Service Price Index

   (  Basic grouping index  )
( % )

2004.12 48.2 51.8 51.8 0.0

2005.12 47.4 52.6 52.6 0.0

2006.12 47.4 52.6 52.6 0.0

2004.12 14.9 85.1 42.6 31.9

2005.12 14.9 85.1 42.6 31.9

2006.12 14.9 85.1 37.2 37.3
(Note)   Component ratios of group indexes including foreign currency price data are detailed.

   ( Reference index )
( % )

2004.12 0.0 100.0 98.2 1.8

2005.12 0.0 100.0 98.2 1.8

2006.12 0.0 100.0 98.2 1.8
(Note)   Component ratios of group indexes including foreign currency price data are detailed.

Others

Corporate Service Price Index

0.1

Euro Others

Export corporate service price index

0.0

10.6

US$ Euro Others

0.1

0.1

0.0

Foreign
currencies

US$ Euro

Yen US$

Yen Foreign
currencies

Yen Foreign
currencies

2003.12

2004.12

2005.12

0.1

Ocean freight
transportation 0.0

0.0

2006.12

Marine freight
transportation

Air freight
transportation

0.0

10.6

0.0

10.6


