Component Ratio by Contract Currency in the CSPI

(%)

	Corporate Service Price Index					
	Yen	Foreign currencies	US\$	Euro	Others	
2003.12	97.3	2.7	2.5	0.1	0.2	
2004.12	97.3	2.7	2.5	0.1	0.2	
2005.12	97.3	2.7	2.5	0.1	0.2	
2006.12	97.3	2.7	2.5	0.1	0.1	

(Note1) Component ratio by contract currency in the basic grouping index of CSPI.

(Note2) There may be cases in which components do not add up, due to the rounding off of figures.

Components of the Corporate Service Price Index

(Basic grouping index)

(%)

						(/0)
		Yen	Foreign currencies	US\$	Euro	Others
Marine freight transportation	2004.12	48.2	51.8	51.8	0.0	0.0
	2005 12	47.4	52.6	52.6	0.0	0.0
	2006.12	47.4	52.6	52.6	0.0	0.0
Air freight transportation	2004.12	14.9	85.1	42.6	10.6	31.9
	2005.12	14.9	85.1	42.6	10.6	31.9
	2006.12	14.9	85.1	37.2	10.6	37.3

(Note) Component ratios of group indexes including foreign currency price data are detailed.

(Reference index)

%

		Export corporate service price index					
		Yen	Foreign currencies	US\$	Euro	Others	
Ocean freight transportation	2004.12	0.0	100.0	98.2	0.0	1.8	
	2005 12	0.0	100.0	98.2	0.0	1.8	
	2006.12	0.0	100.0	98.2	0.0	1.8	

(Note) Component ratios of group indexes including foreign currency price data are detailed.